REEL-STANDS AND REEL-TRAILERS
3
F155 reel-stands max load 70 to 180 kN
EQUIPMENT
OPTIONAL DEVICES
423  Additional disk brake (2 brakes in total).
410.3 No. 1 or 2 disc brakes with hydraulic clamp
 controlled by manual pump.

min-max
(*)
Reel
width
max
Spindle
diameter
Dimensions
of each
reel-stand
Weight of
the pair of
reel-stands
(²)
m m mm m	(A	x	E) kg
F155.070 0,80–2,80 1,50 45 2,10	x	0,50 350
F155.100 1,50-3,20 1,70 55 2,40	x	0,55 540
F155.120 2,00–3,50 2,40 65 2,60	x	0,60 850
F155.150 2,00–4,00 3,00 95 3,10	x	0,60 1100
F155.180 2,00–4,00 3,00 95 3,10	x	0,60 1250
(*)on	demand	we	can	supply	stands	fit	for	reels	with	bigger	diameter

Performances of the machine without optional devices, at
sea level and temperature 20°C. Dimensions and weights
are without optional devices. All data may change without
notice.	Images	and	drawings	are	indicative	only.
A143-1
rev. 05:15 EN
• Each stand can be raised or lowered independ ently by a hydraulic hand pump.
• Side supports with ball joints.
• Spindle complete with accessories.
• Conical bushes for wooden reels and cylindrical bushes for steel reels (diameter on demand).
• Welded and painted steel framework with attachments for anchoring.
• Metallic tool box for the accessories.
• Ladder and footboard for the operator.
• Dials to close and drag steel and wooden reels, with detachable disk brake.
• Disk brake with manual regulation.
ALSO AVAILABLE F155.A.400 (40 TON MAX LOAD)
Max load of a
pair of
reel-stands
Braking torque Performances with hydraulic driven opt. 408 or 424
with 1 brake
(standard)
with 2 brakes
(opt. 423)
Max torque in braking Max torque in recovering
Max speed (³)
opt.408 w/ opt.424 opt.408 opt.424
daN daN m dan M daN m daN m daN m daN m m/min
F155.A.300 30.000 175 350 600 300 500 250 50
F155.A.500 50.000 200 400 1600 500 1400 400 15
(¹)	to	be	specified	when	ordering	-	(²)	weight	of	a	pair	of	standard	reel-stands,	without	optional	devices.
Reel diameter
min	–	max	(D) Reel max width (E) Dimensions of each
reel-stand (A x B)

notice.	Images	and	drawings	are	indicative	only.
A144-1
rev. 05:15 EN
Stands fit for steel or wooden reels, used for lifting a reel and braking it while stringing the conductor/cable.
The reel stands, as an option, can be hydraulically driven by a hydraulic power unit.
Reel-stands are supplied in pairs.
• Each stand can be raised or lowered independ ently by a hydraulic hand pump.
• Side supports with ball joints.
• Spindle complete with accessories.
• Conical bushes for wooden reels and cylindrical bushes for steel reels (diameter on demand).
• Welded and painted steel framework with attachments for anchoring.
• Metallic tool box for the accessories.
• Ladder and footboard for the operator.
• Dials to close and drag steel and wooden reels, with detachable disk brake.
• Disk	brake	with	manual	regulation	(optional:	two	disk	brakes	–	opt.423).
ALSO AVAILABLE F155.B.400 (40 TON MAX)
Max load of a
pair of
reel-stands
Braking torque Performances with hydraulic driven opt. 408 or 424
with 1 brake
(standard)
with 2 brakes
(opt. 423)
Max torque in braking Max torque in recovering
Max speed (³)
opt.408 w/ opt.424 opt.408 opt.424
daN daN m dan M daN m daN m daN m daN m m/min
F155.B.300 30.000 175 350 600 300 500 250 50
F155.B.500 50.000 200 400 1600 500 1400 400 15
(¹)	to	be	specified	when	ordering	-	(²)	weight	of	a	pair	of	standard	reel-stands,	without	optional	devices
Reel diameter
min	–	max	(D) Reel max width (E) Dimensions of each
reel-stand (A x B)

Performances of the machine without optional devices, at
sea level and temperature 20°C. Dimensions and weights
are without optional devices. All data may change without
notice. Images and drawings are indicative only.
A186-1
rev. 06:15 EN
Reel-stand with hydraulic lifting system
controlled by pedal.
The stands are supplied in pairs.
Max load Reel diameter Base Shaft Ø Weight
kg mm mm mm kg
C141.18 1800 700-2000 42x30 60 24
C141.30 3000 800-2500 54x34 75 55
C141.50 5000 1000-3200 80x40 75 88
C141.100 10000 1350-3600 100x50 90 100
C141 Shaft made of galvanised steel tubular with
ball bearings.
C141.A
Diameter Length Max load Weight
mm mm kg kg
C141.A60.15 60 1500 1800 18,0
C141.A75.15 75 1500 3000/5000 14,6
C141.A75.18 75 1800 3000/5000 18,5
C141.A75.20 75 2050 3000/5000 19,6
C141.A90.15 90 1500 10000 18,5
C141.A90.18 90 1800 10000 22,2
C141.A90.20 90 2050 10000 25,3
Galvanised steel collar. C141.B Centering cone.C141.C
for spindle Ø Weight
mm kg
C141.B60 60 1,2
C141.B75 75 1,5
C141.B90 90 1,7
for spindle Ø for reel hole Ø Weight
mm mm kg
C141.C60 60 65-115 3
C141C75 75 85-130 7
C141.C90 90 110-150 8,5
C139.D
C139.C
equipment for reels
EQUIPMENT